
 

BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES WITH MERX.COM & BUYANDSELL.GC.CA 
 

From the desk of: 
Carley Herbert, Economic Development Officer www.wainwright.ca   
780-842-3381 cherbert@wainwright.ca                 Pages: 5 

 

1. Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Other Work 
(TND0018372) 

Closing Date: 2018/06/05 10:00:00 AM Alberta Time 
 
SEALED TENDERS will be received in the Tender Administration Section, Suite 100, First Floor, Twin Atria Bldg., 
4999 – 98 Ave., in Edmonton, AB, before 2:01:00 P.M. Tuesday, June 5, 2018 for construction of the following 
work: 
 
Tender No. TND0018372 
 
Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Other Work 
36:18, S of Hwy. 16 to Jct. Hwy. 16 
41:16, Hwy. 13 to N. Boundary CFB WAINWRIGHT 
45:08, Hwy. 36 to 2 km E. of Hwy. 870 (Selective) 
 
Central Region 
 
Approximate Quantities: 
 
180 435 tonnes Supply of Aggregate – Dept. Source Option 
306 348 square metres Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement 
11 913 tonnes Granular Fill 
160 053 tonnes Asphalt Concrete Pavement 
 
Contact Contracting Authority Jaichand Oad at 780.415.1142 for more information. 

2. 2018 Ascot Recreation Trail Paving 
Closing Date: 2018/06/06 10:00:00 AM Alberta Time 
 
The Municipal District of WAINWRIGHT No. 61 seeks innovative proposals from interested parties for Asphalt 
Concrete Pavement and possibly Granular Base Course (Deleteable) Work for a Recreation Trail. 
 
http://vendor.purchasingconnection.ca/Opportunity.aspx?Guid=1F1F5401-245F-4AFF-8D74-E278637EF9B4 
 
Contact Contracting Authority Kelly Buchinski at 780.842.4454 for more information. 

mailto:cherbert@wainwright.ca�
http://vendor.purchasingconnection.ca/Opportunity.aspx?Guid=1F1F5401-245F-4AFF-8D74-E278637EF9B4�


 

3. 2018 Road Crack Repair 
Closing Date: 2018/06/12 10:00:00 AM Alberta Time 

 
The Municipal District of Wainwright No. 61 invites prices for the repair of approximately 51,500 metres of 
road cracks. 
http://vendor.purchasingconnection.ca/Opportunity.aspx?Guid=9B360F58-D345-481B-8C5D-D06EBB0E9AC0 

 
Contact Contracting Authority Mark Greibrok at 780.842.4024 for more information. 

4. 2018 Source Water Well for the Hamlet of Fabyan 
Closing Date: 2018/06/14 11:00:00 AM Alberta Time 
 
The Municipal District of WAINWRIGHT No. 61 seeks innovative proposals for the construction and installation 
of a new water well that will supply the Fabyan water reservoir via pipeline. The project will be in the M.D. of 
WAINWRIGHT No. 61 at the Hamlet of Fabyan near the water treatment facility. 
 
http://vendor.purchasingconnection.ca/Opportunity.aspx?Guid=34014C61-9C42-402C-97E2-C91E6D51F550 
 
Contact Contracting Authority Preston Iverson at 780.806.3055 for more information. 

5. Crush Concrete, Wainwright Garrison, Alberta 
(WR161393_CN68388) 

Closing Date: 2018/06/19 02:00:00 PM EDT 

The work includes, but is not necessarily limited to, the supply of labour, material, supervision and equipment 
necessary to crush approximately 17,500 metric tonnes of concrete.  Work also includes removal and disposal 
of excess construction degree and stockpiling of metals on site for future recycling. 
  
A site visit has been arranged for the following date, time and location.  It is highly recommended that bidders 
attend this visit. 

Date:  June 7, 2018 
Time: 10:00 a.m. local time 
Location: DCC Wainwright Site Office, Building 188, Wainwright Garrison, AB 
  
The estimated cost for this opportunity is in the range of $ 480,700.00 
 
Contact Contracting Authority Yvonne Zimmer-Loeffler at 780.842.1363 ext 1501 or  yvonne.zimmer-
loeffler@dcc-cdc.gc.ca  for more information. 

http://vendor.purchasingconnection.ca/Opportunity.aspx?Guid=9B360F58-D345-481B-8C5D-D06EBB0E9AC0�
http://vendor.purchasingconnection.ca/Opportunity.aspx?Guid=34014C61-9C42-402C-97E2-C91E6D51F550�
mailto:yvonne.zimmer-loeffler@dcc-cdc.gc.ca�
mailto:yvonne.zimmer-loeffler@dcc-cdc.gc.ca�


 

6. Base Repaving, Wainwright Garrison, Alberta 
(WR098903_CN67895) 

Closing Date: 2018/06/19 02:00:00 PM MDT 
 
The work includes, but is not necessarily limited to, the supply of labour, material, supervision and equipment 
necessary to mill and repave indicated areas with asphalt, re-landscape areas disturbed by road work, and 
provide necessary traffic control during repaving work. 
  
The Plans and Specifications (P&S) for this opportunity may be ordered from MERX by logging on their 
website: www.merx.com or by calling 1 (800) 964-MERX (6379).  The P&S are also available for viewing at 
Lloydminster and Edmonton Construction Associations. 
   
A site visit has been arranged for the following date, time and location.  
  
Date:   June 5, 2018 
Time: 10:00 a.m. local time 
Location: DCC Site Office, Building 188, Wainwright Garrison, Alberta 
  
The estimated cost for this opportunity is in the range of $ 840,000.00 
  
Work on site cannot commence prior to June 25, 2018.  The Work must reach Substantial Completion no later 
than August 24, 2018 and must be completed no later than August 31, 2018. 
 
Contact Contracting Authority Yvonne Zimmer-Loeffler at 780.842.1363 ext 1501 or  yvonne.zimmer-
loeffler@dcc-cdc.gc.ca  for more information. 

7. Septic and Hydro Vac Services (W6900-184243/A) 
Closing Date: 2018/06/27 02:00 PM Mountain Daylight Saving Time 
 
This requirement is for the provision all labour, equipment, materials, transportation and supervision required 
to pump out kitchen sumps, septic tanks, grease traps, sewage lifts stations, permanent latrines, grey water 
containers and Hydro Vac services at Garrison WAINWRIGHT in Alberta on an as and when requested basis. 
 
Contact Contracting Authority Lorraine Jenkinson at 780.497.3593 or Lorraine.jenkinson@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca 
for more information.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:yvonne.zimmer-loeffler@dcc-cdc.gc.ca�
mailto:yvonne.zimmer-loeffler@dcc-cdc.gc.ca�
mailto:Lorraine.jenkinson@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca�


 

8. Miscellaneous Food - Denwood (W168E-17FS03/A) 
 

Closing Date:  2020/08/10 02:00 PM Mountain Daylight Saving Time MDT 
 

This requirement is to establish various Regional Individual Standing Offers (RISO) for the supply, delivery and 
offloading of Miscellaneous Groceries, Dairy Products, Fresh Bread, Meats and Fresh Produce to the 
Department of National Defence, CFB WAINWRIGHT located at Denwood, Alberta on an “as required” basis 
during a period of one year. 
 

The one year period is from February 1, 2018 to January 31, 2019 inclusive with one (1) rebid period at the 
end of year one and one (1) rebid period the end of year two. Each category will be divided into different 
refresh and/or rebid periods in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein. 
 

The requirement is divided into the following five (5) categories and their refresh/rebid periods are as follows: 
1) Miscellaneous Grocery: no refresh required; 
2) Dairy Products: no refresh, price adjustments, as applicable; 
3) Fresh Bread: no refresh required; 
4) Meats: rebid quarterly, no refreshes; 
5) Fresh Produce: rebid quarterly, with two one-month refreshes. 

 

Contact Contracting Authority Rana Saboungi at 403.680.8394 for more information. 

9. Miscellaneous Food – Denwood 
 

Closing Date:  2020/11/06 02:00 PM Eastern Standard Time EST 
 

This requirement is to establish various Regional Individual Standing Offers (RISO) for the supply, delivery and 
offloading of Miscellaneous Groceries, Dairy Products, Fresh Bread, Meats and Fresh Produce to the 
Department of National Defence, CFB WAINWRIGHT located at Denwood, Alberta on an “as required basis 
during a period of one year. 
The one year period is from March 1, 2018 to February 28, 2019 inclusive with one (1) rebid period at the end 
of year one and one (1) rebid period at the end of year two. Each category will be divided into different 
refresh and/or rebid periods in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein. 

The requirement is divided into the following five (5) categories and their refresh/rebid periods are as follows: 

1) Miscellaneous Grocery: no refresh required; 
2) Dairy Products: no refresh, price adjustments, as applicable; 
3) Fresh Bread: no refresh required; 
4) Meats: rebid quarterly, no refreshes; 
5) Fresh Produce: rebid quarterly, with two one-month refreshes. 

 
One (1) Standing Offer is to be issued per category as a result of this procurement process. If an Offeror is 
being recommended for issuance of a Standing Offer for more than one category, only one Standing Offer will 
be issued to this supplier for those categories if the periods are the same. 
 
Contact Contracting Authority Rana Saboungi at 403.680.8394 for more information. 
 



 

 
For more information on these opportunities please visit www.merx.com &  www.Buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders 
 
 

While every effort is made to ensure the currency, accuracy and completeness of the information provided in response to your 
request, The Town of Wainwright (Wainwright Economic Development) is not liable for any loss, claim or demand arising directly or 

indirectly from any use or reliance upon the information provided. 

 

http://www.merx.com/�
http://www.buyandsell.gc.ca/tenders�

	1. Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Other Work (TND0018372)
	Closing Date: 2018/06/05 10:00:00 AM Alberta Time
	SEALED TENDERS will be received in the Tender Administration Section, Suite 100, First Floor, Twin Atria Bldg., 4999 – 98 Ave., in Edmonton, AB, before 2:01:00 P.M. Tuesday, June 5, 2018 for construction of the following work:
	Tender No. TND0018372
	Cold Milling, Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Other Work
	36:18, S of Hwy. 16 to Jct. Hwy. 16
	41:16, Hwy. 13 to N. Boundary CFB WAINWRIGHT
	45:08, Hwy. 36 to 2 km E. of Hwy. 870 (Selective)
	Central Region
	Approximate Quantities:
	180 435 tonnes Supply of Aggregate – Dept. Source Option
	306 348 square metres Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement
	11 913 tonnes Granular Fill
	160 053 tonnes Asphalt Concrete Pavement
	2. 2018 Ascot Recreation Trail Paving
	Closing Date: 2018/06/06 10:00:00 AM Alberta Time
	The Municipal District of WAINWRIGHT No. 61 seeks innovative proposals from interested parties for Asphalt Concrete Pavement and possibly Granular Base Course (Deleteable) Work for a Recreation Trail.
	http://vendor.purchasingconnection.ca/Opportunity.aspx?Guid=1F1F5401-245F-4AFF-8D74-E278637EF9B4
	3. 2018 Road Crack Repair
	Closing Date: 2018/06/12 10:00:00 AM Alberta Time
	The Municipal District of Wainwright No. 61 invites prices for the repair of approximately 51,500 metres of road cracks.
	http://vendor.purchasingconnection.ca/Opportunity.aspx?Guid=9B360F58-D345-481B-8C5D-D06EBB0E9AC0
	4. 2018 Source Water Well for the Hamlet of Fabyan
	Closing Date: 2018/06/14 11:00:00 AM Alberta Time
	The Municipal District of WAINWRIGHT No. 61 seeks innovative proposals for the construction and installation of a new water well that will supply the Fabyan water reservoir via pipeline. The project will be in the M.D. of WAINWRIGHT No. 61 at the Haml...
	http://vendor.purchasingconnection.ca/Opportunity.aspx?Guid=34014C61-9C42-402C-97E2-C91E6D51F550
	5. Crush Concrete, Wainwright Garrison, Alberta (WR161393_CN68388)
	Closing Date: 2018/06/19 02:00:00 PM EDT
	The work includes, but is not necessarily limited to, the supply of labour, material, supervision and equipment necessary to crush approximately 17,500 metric tonnes of concrete.  Work also includes removal and disposal of excess construction degree a...
	6. Base Repaving, Wainwright Garrison, Alberta (WR098903_CN67895)
	Closing Date: 2018/06/19 02:00:00 PM MDT
	The work includes, but is not necessarily limited to, the supply of labour, material, supervision and equipment necessary to mill and repave indicated areas with asphalt, re-landscape areas disturbed by road work, and provide necessary traffic control...
	7. Septic and Hydro Vac Services (W6900-184243/A)
	Closing Date: 2018/06/27 02:00 PM Mountain Daylight Saving Time
	8. Miscellaneous Food - Denwood (W168E-17FS03/A)
	9. Miscellaneous Food – Denwood

